JSMD 1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Performance Specification
Model
Mark
ing
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
JSMD1206-005 J0 30.0 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
JSMD1206-005/60 J0 60.0 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
JSMD1206-010 J1 30.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-010/60 J1 60.0 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-012 JA 30.0 100 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-012/60 JA 60.0 100 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
JSMD1206-020 J2 24.0 100 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
JSMD1206-020/30 J2 30.0 100 0.20 0.46 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
JSMD1206-025 JB 16.0 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
JSMD1206-025/24 JB 24.0 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
JSMD1206-035 J3 16.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
JSMD1206-035/30 J3 30.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
JSMD1206-050 J5 6.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/8 J5 8.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/16 J5 16.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-050/24 J5 24.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
JSMD1206-075 J7 8.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-
075/13.2 J7 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-075/16 J7 16.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
JSMD1206-100 J8 6.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-100/8 J8 8.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-100/12 J8 12.0 100 1.00 1.80 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
JSMD1206-110 J11 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/8 J11 8.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-110/12 J11 12.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1206-150 J15 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.130
JSMD1206-150/8 J15 8.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.130
JSMD1206-175 JI 6.0 100 1.75 3.50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.020 0.090
JSMD1206-200 JJ 6.0 100 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.080
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

N(hub dia.)
W1(measured at hu
Part Number System
Embossment
T
D P2
Cover E1
F W
B B0
K0
E2
T P1
Governing
Specifications EIA 481-1
W 8.15 ± 0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10
B0 3.40 ± 0.10
B1max. 4.35
D0 1.50 + 0.1, -0
F 3.5 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
E2min. 6.25
T 0.6
T1max. 0.1
K0 1.04 ± 0.1
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A max. 178
N min. 60
W1 9 ± 0.5
W2 12.6 ± 0.5
JSMD 1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
CrossReference